DOC # 0130920

1/23/2008 09

Official Record

Recording requested By LAWRENCE W. OLSEN

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee. \$15.00 Page 1 of 2
RPTT: Recorded By: LB

Book- 239 Page- 0007

0130920

APN 004-161-06 004-161-07 RPTT \$0 Recorded at the request of Lawrence W. Olson

Mail Tax Bill and when recorded Mail to: LAWRENCE OLSON 2117 HILLSGATE STREET LAS VEGAS, NV 89134 This space reserve

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Lawrence W. Olson hereby grants, bargains, sells, and conveys to Lawrence W. Olson, Trustee of the Lawrence W Olson Living Trust dated August 14, 2007 and any amendments thereto that property in Lincoln County, Nevada described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION-EXHIBIT A

LOTS 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK TWO (2) OF ALAMO WEST SUBDIVISION – PHASE II, AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 15, 1993 IN PLAT BOOK A, PAGE 392, AS FILE NO. 101044 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date January 4, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 4 day of 12008.

Lawrence W. Olson

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

On Jan 440, 2008 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally appeared Lawrence W. Olson personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and they his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Villa Conse

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark KRISTEN SPENCER My Appointment Expires April 1, 2009

DOC # DV-130920

01/23/2008

Recording requested By LAWRENCE W. OLSEN

09:36 AM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
· 904-161-07	Foo. #4F 00
b. 004-161-06	Page 1 of Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT:
C	Book - 239 Page - 0007
d	- \
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. I	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/ind'	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes: Sweding
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	property) (0.00
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
 Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090. 	Section 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to	trust without consideration
information and belief, and can be supported by de information provided herein. Furthermore, the par exemption, or other determination of additional tar- due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed a due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax US 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
Sulla	
Signature / ////	Capacity <u>Grantic</u>
Signature MML Trustee	Capacity Grantee Capacity Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Lawrence W. Otson	Print Name: Lawrence W. Olson, Trustee
Address: 2117 Hillagate St.	Address: 2117 Hillsgate St.
City: Las Vegas	City: Las Vegas
State: NV Zip: 69134	State: NV Zip: 89134
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address: 9	
City:	State: N. Zin: